NorthWest Arkansas Community College

Associate of Applied Science in Food Studies
Option: Culinary Arts
2019 Advising Sheet

Student Name:

Student ID #:

60 hours

General Education Required Courses (12 Hours)
[JcIsQ 1103 Introduction to Computer
Information Systems

[0 ENGL 1013 English Composition |

[J ENGL 1023 English Composition Il

Choose One:

[0 MATH 1003 Survey of Technical Math

O MTCM 1003 Communication & Math for
Workforce Readiness AND

[0 MATH 1001 Special Topics in Survey of
Technical Math

[0 MATH 1203 College Algebra*

Honors and Global Studies courses will meet
degree requirements where applicable.

General Program Required Courses (18 Hours)

O FDST 1003 Food Systems

O FDST 1013 Food Safety

O FDST 1023 Foundations

O FDST 1103 Culinary Nutrition

OO FDST 1503 Beverage Management
O FDST 1603 Cost Control

Core Culinary Arts Requirements (30 Hours)

O FDST
O FDST
O FDST
O FDST
O FDST
O FDST
O FDST
O FDST
O FDST
O FDST

1033 Sauces

1043 Methods

1203 Baking

1403 Butchery & Charcuterie
2003 World Cuisine

2013 Seasonal Kitchen

2023 Events Catering

2803 Culinary Capstone
2903 Internship**

XXX3 FDST Elective***

>>>Check the college catalog for possible prerequisites before enrolling in classes>>>

POSSIBLE PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS
IThese courses are for developing college level skills.
**Students scoring 77 or below on the Accuplacer Classic

Notes:

Reading, 251 or below on the Accuplacer Next
Generation Placement Test, or 18 or below on the ACT
Reading Placement Test shall enroll into either ENGA
0033 or ENGA 0091 during their first or second semester
in college and each subsequent semester, if necessary,
until the course is successfully completed.

NWACC strongly recommends that students enroll in
English and math preparatory courses within the first two
semesters.

OMATH
OMATH
OMATH
OMATH
OMATH
OMATH
OMATH
OMATH
OMATH
CJENGA
CENGA
CENGA
OENGC
OENGC
OENGC

0012
0013
0023
0053
0063
0073
0064
0103
0214
0033
0063
0091
0033
0043
0063

Foundations of Quantitative Literacy
Pre-algebra

Developmental Math

Beginning Algebra

Algebra |

Algebra Il

Foundations of Math Reasoning
Intermediate Algebra
Foundations of Algebra-STEM
College Reading**
Intermediate Writing

Academic Literacy Lab**
College Reading & Vocabulary
Communication & Culture
Intermediate Writing

IThese hours will not fulfill any degree requirements at NWACC. These
icourses will not transfer to a four year institution.

*Any FDST Electives:

* Students intending to transfer to a 4-year institution
should take College Algebra

**FDST 2911 Practicum AND FDST 2921 Practicum
AND FDST 2931 Practicum may substitute for FDST
2903 Internship

***Any FDST Electives

15 hours must be earned at NWACC tograduate.

Not all courses are available each semester; consultcatalog
to aid in planning.




