NorthWest Arkansas Community College		Associate of Applied Science in Food Studies Option: Culinary Arts		
2019 Advising Sheet				
Student Name:				
Student ID #:				
		60 hours		
General Education Required Courses (12 Hours)  CISQ 1103 Introduction to Computer Information Systems ENGL 1013 English Composition I ENGL 1023 English Composition II  Choose One: MATH 1003 Survey of Technical Math MTCM 1003 Communication & Math for Workforce Readiness AND MATH 1001 Special Topics in Survey of Technical Math MATH 1203 College Algebra*  Honors and Global Studies courses will meet degree requirements where applicable.	☐ FDST	afety ations ry Nutrition ge Management	Core Culinary Arts Requiremed  □ FDST 1033 Sauces  □ FDST 1043 Methods  □ FDST 1403 Butchery & C  □ FDST 2003 World Cuisin  □ FDST 2013 Seasonal Kitc  □ FDST 2023 Events Cateri  □ FDST 2803 Culinary Caps  □ FDST 2903 Internship**  □ FDST XXX3 FDST Elective	charcuterie e chen ing stone
>>>Check the college	catalog for poss	ible prerequisites before	enrolling in classes>>	<b>&gt;&gt;</b>
POSSIBLE PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS	Notes:			
These courses are for developing college level skills.  **Students scoring 77 or below on the Accuplacer Classic Reading, 251 or below on the Accuplacer Next Generation Placement Test, or 18 or below on the ACT Reading Placement Test shall enroll into either ENGA 0033 or ENGA 0091 during their first or second semester in college and each subsequent semester, if necessary, until the course is successfully completed.  NWACC strongly recommends that students enroll in English and math preparatory courses within the first two semesters.    MATH 0012   Foundations of Quantitative Literacy     MATH 0013   Pre-algebra     MATH 0013   Pre-algebra     MATH 0053   Beginning Algebra     MATH 0064   Foundations of Math Reasoning     MATH 0073   Algebra        MATH 0014   Foundations of Algebra-STEM     MATH 0015   Intermediate Algebra     MATH 0016   Academic Literacy Lab**     ENGA 0063   Intermediate Writing     ENGC 0043   Communication & Culture     ENGC 0043   Communication & Culture     ENGC 0063   Intermediate Writing     These hours will not fulfill any degree requirements at NWACC. These courses will not transfer to a four year institution.	*Any FDST Electives:  * Students intending to should take College Alg  **FDST 2911 Practicum AND FDST 2931 Practicum 2903 Internship  ***Any FDST Electives 15 hours must be earner	n AND FDST 2921 Practicum cum may substitute for FDST		